Fall 2024

Tuition Refund Table Cadets Refund Table
DATEAug 21-Dec 11,2024 DAYS Class of 2028 Upper Classman

Wednesday, Aug 21, 2024 1 100% 100%
Thursday, Aug 22, 2024 2 100% 100%

Friday, Aug 23, 2024 3 100% 100%
Saturday, Aug 24, 2024 4 100% 100%
Sunday, Aug 25, 2024 5 100% 100%
Monday Aug 26, 2024 6 100% 100%
Tuesday Aug 27, 2024 7 100% 100%
Wednesday Aug 28, 2024 8 100% 75%
Thurday Aug 29, 2024 9 100% 75%
Friday, Aug 30, 2024 10 100% 75%
Saturday, Aug 31, 2024 11 100% 75%
Sunday, Sep 1, 2024 12 100% 75%
Monday Sep 2, 2024 13 100% 75%
Tuesday Sep 3, 2024 14 100% 75%
Wednesday Sep 4, 2024 15 50% 50%
Thursday, Sep 5, 2024 16 50% 50%
Friday, Sep 6, 2024 17 50% 50%
Saturday, Sep 7, 2024 18 50% 50%
Sunday, Sep 8, 2024 19 50% 50%
Monday Sep 9, 2024 20 50% 50%
Tuesday Sep 10, 2024 21 50% 50%
Wednesday Sep 11, 2024 22 25% 25%
Thursday Sep 12, 2024 23 25% 25%
Friday Sep 13, 2024 24 25% 25%
Saturday Sep 14, 2024 25 25% 25%
Sunday Sep 15, 2024 26 25% 25%
Monday Sep 16, 2024 27 25% 25%
Tuesday Sep 17, 2024 28 25% 25%

Starting Wednesday Sep 18, 2024 0% Refund



Fall 2024

Fall Room & Board Refund Cadets Cadets
DATE Aug10-Dec 11,2024 DAYS Class 2028 Days Upper
Saturday Aug 10,2024 1 100%

SundayAug 11,2024 2 99%

MondayAug 12,2024 3 98%

TuesdayAug 13,2024 4 97%

WednesdayAug 14,2024 5 96%

ThursdayAug 15,2024 6 95%

FridayAug 16,2024 7 94%

SaturdayAug 17,2024 8 93%

Sunday Aug 18,2024 9 92% 1 100%
MondayAug 19,2024 10 91% 2 99%
TuesdayAug 20,2024 11 90% 3 98%
WednesdayAug 21,2024 12 89% 4 97%
ThursdayAug 22,2024 13 88% 5 96%
FridayAug 23,2024 14 87% 6 95%
SaturdayAug 24,2024 15 86% 7 94%
SundayAug 25,2024 16 85% 8 93%
MondayAug 26,2024 17 84% 9 92%
TuesdayAug 27,2024 18 83% 10 91%
WednesdayAug 28,2024 19 82% 11 90%
ThursdayAug 29,2024 20 81% 12 89%
FridayAug 30,2024 21 80% 13 88%
SaturdayAug 31,2024 22 79% 14 87%
SundaySep 1,2024 23 78% 15 86%
MondaySep 2,2024 24 77% 16 85%
Tuesday Sep 3,2024 25 76% 17 84%
Wednesday Sep 4,2024 26 75% 18 83%
ThursdaySep 5,2024 27 74% 19 82%
FridaySep 6,2024 28 73% 20 81%
SaturdaySep 7,2024 29 72% 21 80%
SundaySep 8,2024 30 71% 22 79%
MondaySep 9,2024 31 70% 23 78%
TuesdaySep 10,2024 32 69% 24 77%
WednesdaySep 11,2024 33 68% 25 76%
ThursdaySep 12,2024 34 67% 26 75%
FridaySep 13,2024 35 66% 27 74%
Saturday Sep 14,2024 36 65% 28 73%
SundaySep 15,2024 37 64% 29 72%
MondaySep 16,2024 38 63% 30 71%
TuesdaySep 17,2024 39 62% 31 70%
Wednesday Sep 18,2024 40 61% 32 69%
ThursdaySep 19,2024 41 60% 33 68%
FridaySep 20,2024 42 59% 34 67%
SaturdaySep 21,2024 43 58% 35 66%
SundaySep 22,2024 44 57% 36 65%
MondaySep 23,2024 45 56% 37 64%
TuesdaySep 24,2024 46 55% 38 63%
Wednesday Sep 25,2024 47 54% 39 62%
Thursday Sep 26,2024 48 53% 40 61%
FridaySep 27,2024 49 52% 41 60%
Saturday Sep 28,2024 50 51% 42 59%
SundaySep 29,2024 51 50% 43 58%
Monday Sep 30,2024 52 49% 44 57%
TuesdayOct1,2024 53 48% 45 56%
WednesdayOct2,2024 54 47% 46 55%
ThursdayOct 3,2024 55 46% 47 54%
FridayOct4,2024 56 45% 48 53%
SaturdayOct5,2024 57 44% 49 52%
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Fall 2024

Full Term Classes (CGC)

DATE Aug 21-Dec4,2024

WednesdayAug 21,2024 100%
ThursdayAug 22,2024 100%
FridayAug 23,2024 100%
SaturdayAug 24,2024 100%
SundayAug 25,2024 100%
MondayAug 26,2024 100%
TuesdayAug27,2024 100%
WednesdayAug 28,2024 75%
ThursdayAug 29,2024 75%
FridayAug 30,2024 75%
SaturdayAug 31,2024 75%
SundaySep 1,2024 75%
MondaySep 2,2024 75%
TuesdaySep 3,2024 75%
WednesdaySep 4,2024 50%
ThursdaySep 5,2024 50%
FridaySep 6,2024 50%
SaturdaySep 7,2024 50%
SundaySep 8,2024 50%
MondaySep 9,2024 50%
TuesdaySep 10,2024 50%
WednesdaySep 11,2024 25%
ThursdaySep 12,2024 25%
FridaySep 13,2024 25%
SaturdaySep 14,2024 25%
SundaySep 15,2024 25%
MondaySep 16,2024 25%
TuesdaySep 17,2024 25%

Starting Wednesday Sep 18, 2024 $0 Refund



Fall 2024

1st8 Weeks

DATE Aug19-0ct 13,2024

MondayAug 19,2024 100%
TuesdayAug 20,2024 100%
WednesdayAug 21,2024 100%
ThursdayAug 22,2024 100%
FridayAug 23,2024 75%

SaturdayAug 24,2024 75%

SundayAug 25,2024 75%

MondayAug 26,2024 75%

TuesdayAug 27,2024 50%

WednesdayAug 28,2024 50%

ThursdayAug 29,2024 50%

FridayAug 30,2024 50%

SaturdayAug 31,2024 25%

SundaySep 11,2024 25%

Monday Sep 2,2024 25%

TuesdaySep 3,2024 25%

Starting Wednesday September 4, 2024 $0 Refund

Fall 2024

2nd 8 Weeks

DATE Oct14-Dec8,2024

MondayOct 14,2024 100%
TuesdayOct 15,2024 100%
WednesdayOct 16,2024 100%
ThursdayOct 17,2024 100%
FridayOct 18,2024 75%
SaturdayOct 19,2024 75%
SundayOct 20,2024 75%
MondayOct 21,2024 75%
TuesdayOct 22,2024 50%
WednesdayOct 23,2024 50%
ThursdayOct 24,2024 50%
FridayOct 25,2024 50%
SaturdayOct 26,2024 25%
SundayOct 27,2024 25%
MondayOct 28,2024 25%
TuesdayOct 29,2024 25%

Starting Wednesday Oct 30, 2024 $0 Refund



Fall 2024 CofC Joint Program

DATE Aug 21-Dec2,2024

WednesdayAug 21,2024 100%
ThursdayAug22,2024 100%
FridayAug 23,2024 100%
SaturdayAug 24,2024 100%
SundayAug 25,2024 100%
MondayAug 26,2024 100%
TuesdayAug 27,2024 100%
WednesdayAug 28,2024 75%
ThursdayAug 29,2024 75%
FridayAug 30,2024 75%
SaturdayAug 31,2024 75%
SundaySep 1,2024 75%
MondaySep 2,2024 75%
Tuesday Sep 3,2024 75%
WednesdaySep 4,2024 50%
ThursdaySep 5,2024 50%
FridaySep 6,2024 50%
SaturdaySep 7,2024 50%
SundaySep 8,2024 50%
MondaySep 9,2024 50%
TuesdaySep 10,2024 50%
WednesdaySep 11,2024 25%
ThursdaySep 12,2024 25%
FridaySep 13,2024 25%
SaturdaySep 14,2024 25%
SundaySep 15,2024 25%
MondaySep 16,2024 25%
TuesdaySep 17,2024 25%

Starting Wednesday September 18, 2024 $0 Refund



Student Refund Rate Table***

Revised 06/25/2024
Tuition & College Fees / Activity Fees/ Room & Board Fees
Timeframe Class 0f 2028 Balance Owed | UpperClassman Balance Owd Balance Refunded Total
First Day of Class to End of First
WeekAug 21-Aug 27,2024 0% 0% 100% 100%
End of First Week to End of
Second WeekAug 28 - Sep 3,2024 0% 25% . .
End of Second Weekto End of
Third WeekSep 4 -Sep 10,2024 50% 50% 50% .
End of Third Week to End of Fourth
WeekSep11-Sep 17,2024 Lo e . A00%
End of Fourth Weekto End of Term
Sep18-End of Term 100% 100% 0% 100%
Changes to This Scheule May Be Changed By The Authority of The Citadel President.

*End of week is determined bythe 7th calendar day after the first day of classes within aterm

**|n addition to the above fees, the balance owed may also include one-time charges on student One Cards or student accounts such as parking fines, and infirmary fees, for example.

***This refund rate table dos notinclude uniforms. Cadets are responsible for all charges related to uniforms.

BARRACKS HOUSING AND DINING will be prorated based on the dates of usage and official vacating of the barracks.



